WALTER LEROY HUBER
CIVIL ENGINEER

March 18,

924 Tighth Street,
San Miego, Cal.
Dear ’'r. Fllis:

In order to secure necessary data for reporting upon
the provoosed San Tuis Rey Irrigstion Distriet you will, as I
am informed by lir. Fletcher, cause certain surveys to be made.
70 meet the requirements of my report it will be necessary to

have 2 survey of a line from Tarner Dam Site along the south

banx of the Ssn Luis Rey River to the Nistriet. This line

will, in =eneral, follow one which you have yourself studied

as far as possible without 2 survey. In addition to this line
it is necessary to measure the cross sections and slopes of
various sections of the existing canal of the Escondido Hutual
“ater Company, but a survey of this latter canal 1s unnecessary.
The data thus secured will, with surveys already made of the
Pamo-San Clemente Conduit, T believe, be sufficient for the pre-
paration of my report.

T will be zlad if you will, in my absence, inform me

from time to time of progress on this survey.

Very truly,

1918

F. W, HENSHAW
P, C.ULACHK .
JACOD 0OLDDBERG

LAW OFFICES
HENSHAW,BLACK ANnD GOLDBERG

MILLS BUILDING
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

TELEPHONE DOUGLAS 1272

January thirtieth
N B Gl

Ed Fletcher, ZLsg.,
Fletcher Zuilding,
San Diego, Californie.

Deayry =Sirx:

Yecterday efternoon Ir. Henshaw
hended to us for answer yours of the 18th instant
in reference to government consent to build
Werner's dem. The letter did not come to us beifore
ir. Henshaw had left his office, so we had no
opportunity to question him about the facts.

e do not know where the jurisdic-
tion of the Iational Government comes in, unless this
project be within some timber reserve or Indien
Reservetion, or unless the Indians, who are weras
of the Government, have some vested rights in the
water. Xindly edvise us of the facts end we will
immediately investigate and render an opinion.

Yours truly,
HENSHAYW, PLACY. & GOLDRELG

,\ /1’;){? e~
( - o 4 x A \( ”
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Pebruary 1, 1919,

Honshow, Bloolk & Goldborg,
II111ls Building,
San Francicco, Californic.

Gentlonon:=- ATENTION P, Co BLACK:

Anguoring yours of the 15th, will ooy we
hnve been nogotiating for several yooro with the
Cormicsion of Indian Affairs in relotion to o con-
trect with the Pale and Rincon Indian reservoations,
through which reservations tho San Luis Rey River
runo, agking the consent of the Cormisoion of Indian
r¢eairs or Secrctary Lano to build liarnors Dam on
the San Iuis Rey River and sbove tho Indian rosorvo-
tions heretofore montioned. '

/e havo clreacdy madeo a contract with tho Es-
condido Imtual licter Comhany, vhose intake i1s on the
Rincon Reservation. The Iccondido Imtucl ater. Co.
hovieymade o contract with the Govoermmont and hoving
node o contrect with us ao well, the attarney for the
Cormission of Indian Affairs scys he sees no reason
for a contract betwvoen Honshawr and betwroen the riparion
ommers nontioned above; 1.0¢ Palo and Rincon Indian
Rosorvetions. Iir. Honshaw has aveilableo his contract
vith the Escondido Mubtual ater Company, of vhiech you
are fanilior, ond oo long oo thoe U. S. Govermment,
through tho Cormiscion of Indian Rffairs or Scerotary,
folt that they werc seocure throuch their contract with
tho Zscondido llmtual :iater Compony, and providing we
20t 2 letter from Scoorctery Lane or the Cormmisscion of
ndion Affoirs that thoir contract with tho Escondido
Imtual later Company and the contraoct botween the EZge
condido Imtual Uater Co., and ir. Henshaw saticfied
thom thot the Indiens were nrotected, why should any
nov contract be enterod into botwoon the Commission of
Indion Affoirs reprcoonting tho Pala and Rincon Roger=-
vations and IIr. Henshaw.

Our personcl roprosontative, Hr. inm. R. ttheeler,
a friond of Secrotary Lane's, is on tho ground and I
cn sure thet we can got o loitor from the Commigsion
of Indion Affeirs or from Socrotary Lane to the offoct
that thoy are satiofied with tho precont status.

A cop7 of this lettor has bLeen sent to Mr. Honshaw.

Yours vory truly,




Augdgt 6th, 1919,

Mr. ¥m,., G. lienshaw,
Kills Bllge,
S3an Francisca, Cale.

Dear 3ir:

Arreeable to your request we have examined the
progosaed ~rrecment batweaen the F. & V. Thum Co« On the One
part, -ad Luriay, Fletcher and you on the other parte A
cursory rcadings of the coniract showe clearly that it will
have te Le rosritten beecauise of inaccuracy o lanzuage. For

5. the ngyrement provides " the pariy of the first part
hersty oncsci 2nd resarve Lo the lands aleve deacrived the
nrior rishi to 0 much of the wilor of sald San Diepo River,
riporinn thorato as from time te tilea may be bonaeficially used
thercon”, it ig nzparznt that thore sheuld te inserted
after Lus wora “zreesi” tha words “from this conveyance”, and
that the sorde "riparian thereto® should bae itransposed 80 as
to foilgw *he word ™"lands®, for the vory good reacon that the
waters of ths River cannol be ripariasn to the River. - igaln !
in “he seceni parass=arn on the sdeoir! purre, 1t is provided that
nothin- in the contract contained shall ve eonatrued as o
maiver Ly the party of the Tirst part of any damage o their
lands and or the improvements thercon,including crope, which
ghsll harealicr aeerue and for which the parties of the second
part would be linkle had the agrsencent not been pade. While
at the vobticls of pace one thers ia 2 clunse which provides
' that those righis ragserved Lo the party of the firsi part”shall
not afiact the prior rijht of the parties of the second part
to continue to divert water for thce uce in the mannexr for the 2 ]
purpcse and o7 the amount sinjch has been diverted and uged by \
means o Jdiversion ond slerage works now in wae". In other
words in ons 2lnca the party of the Tiret part appesare <o con=-
firm to tre parties of the second oart wataer to the extent that
it has haresciore used; wnile in the clause on puge two there
would seen to be an axpress rosarvation of the rijght of the
party of the firat part v recover for danmagus czused vy the ;
use of water so confirmed. This was probubly not the intention |
of the drawer of the avreement vut is the legal effeect. Taken :
as a whola and without any knowladpe of thephysical conditions
we cannot soe where you and your associales are acquiring: any-
thinr Ly Lhe agroemcnt other than the richt %o arbitrate dif-
ferencese.

-
-
e

O et

Papge 2. V.d.ll,.

There are other qguestions in ocur minds which
might posaibly Le clarified by a more intimate knewledpge of
the phyeical conditions «and we therefore nuprest an interview
baetween thin o~ rfice and lir. Metcher before anythine- farthoer
is done in the matter. '

A copy of this letter has been forwarded to
¥re. ¥letcher. 1

Yours truly,

HENHAY  BLACK & GOLDBIEYG

PCU

"
L




F.W.HMENSHAW
P.C. DLACNK

JACOD OOLDDERG LAW OFFICES

. HENSHAW,BLACK AND GOLDBERG

-

F. W.HENSAW
. C.BLACK
JACOBD CGOLDBERD
LAW OFFICES

‘ ENSHAW.BLACK AND GOLDBERG

MILLS BUILDING
. SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA
TELEPHONE DOUGLAS 1272

August 13th, 1919.

Col. F. Fletcher,
Fletcher Bldg.,
San Dicgo, Calif.

Dear Colonel:

I have just had a conference with

¥y, Henchaw in refercnce to the Thum Company oagree-
ment. I still feel that I should have additional
facts before attempiing to redraw the agreement,
and Mr. Henshaw sugrests, inasmuch as I expect to
ce in San Diero some day curing the coning week ,

to straignten out some defects in the title to the
Warner Ranch, that I leave the matter until that

- .‘t«“

+ime when personal interview may ve had with you.

I will zdvise you in advance on what day I will arrive

in San Diego.

In regard to the contract between lir.

Henshaw and San Diegc Consolidated Gas ¢ llectric
Company: Will advise that nothing can be done until
Londay next for the reason that Allen Chickering
is out of town and will not return until that date.
Yours truly,
HEITSHA, BLACK & GOLDBERG
PCE (A Sl e k.

-y

MILLS BUILDING
SAN FRANCISCO,CALIFORNIA

TELEPHONE DOUOGLAS 1272

Sept. 6th, 1919.

Col. Ld. ¥letcher,
FletCher Bld{;o ’
San Diego, Cal.

Dear Colonel:

We are sending you herewith four copies
of the Thum agreement signed by lir. Henshaw and the one
marked original duly acknowledged by him. I assure that
you will make errangements for lir. Lurray's signature to
all of these copies. The original snould ve delivered to
the Thums as I assume they wisnh to record it. L

Oone each of the remaining copies after
sinature by the Thum Company will be held by Liurray, you
and Henshaw. I have notified Bennett that the agreemenus
have been forwarded to you.

Yesterday I had some discussion with lLir.
Henshaw in reference to the partition of a piece ¢f land to
Chas. T. Recdolph. He requested that I ask you if it is not
possible to set off that piece lying South of the County
Road to Warner's Dam, which you have heretofore suggested
should not be included in the Warner Ranch property. Is
it possible to make a legal description of tnati piece without
much expense, and is it approximately, qQuantity and quality
considered, one one hundredth of the whole tract? As
ve fore advised you need not ve over particular in this malter
as both parties will stipulate that your partition 1is
satisfactory and may be approved by the Cuurt. Kr. Henshaw
will see you personally on his trip South in reference 0
the appraisement of the Volcan System. ®e

Yours very truly,
ﬁ)\ — g ) 7
R
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- W.HENSHAW
. C. BLACHK
JACOD GOLDBERG

LAW OFFICES

'-IENSHAW. BLACK AnND GOLDBERG

MILLS BUILDING
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

! TELEPHONE DOUOGLAS 1272

Sept. 18th, 1919.

| Col. lid. Fletcher,

g Fletcher Bldg.,
= ; San Diego, Cal.
September 18th, 1919.

- - . : Dear Colonel:
ir. zZercy Blseck, | |

e . : > 2 ¢ e rimd 3 ~
Henghaw, 3lack % Goldbers, | Herewitn please find inclosed copy of
Mills Building, | ,

Sk Prasatess Os1if agreement to ve ente;ed into between lir. Hgnshqw
- ko U hosiaggah and yourself and various property owners riparian
i o skl HeRRl . to theSan Diego River. Th%s‘is-the same.form‘simned
o e - up with the Thum Company with the exception that
i e a . Jir. Bennett has follcwed my suggestion by adding a

let’s have that second F. & W. Thum Co. clause attempting to set i%;th&ﬁhat partjof the land
in each case is actually riparian to the River. 1
think that a reading of that part of the contract
will ce self-explanatory.

2

contract as so>om as yo>u c¢an, please, s0 that we can

et cusy with the Ripirien owners btelow.

I an sending the torm with nmy O.K. in
conformity with the suggestion of ir. Bennett. ilie
sugeests that you will in cooperation with Lir. Thum
; secure signatures of land ovmers. I am returning
SF /107 | ‘ for your files lir. Thum's letter o the 5th instant,

and thank you very much for the opportunity of reading
the same. It is always gratifying to know ithat your
efiorts have been appreciated by the fellow on the
other side. In fact, it is one cf the grectest
satisfaction a lawyer gets out of a profesaion which
might otherwise ve almost drudgery.

Yours very truly,

I have just had another conterence with
Iir. Henshaw under the o0il lease which has now obeen
redrawn several times and must be redrawn acain in
order to meet some of his views. It will probably be
mailed to you for sigpnature Friday or Saturday of this

week :
sek. Very truly yours,. -

b h__,,.'....._:-_‘-.\\. i Al
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September 19th, 1919,

ire £« C. Bluex,

i'enshaw, 2%lack 3 Goldberg,
"111l1s Building,

San Franceisco, Calif,

Ey dear .r. B8lsck:=

Answering yours of the l8th, I thank you for the
conies therecin contained. "hen you vere here 1 loaned you
copy of the two agreements with the Gas Company us signed by
the Gas Company and Luir. Henshaw, ani you never returned them

to me. I desire a copy of each for my files for future
reference.

It is too bad that we have not the contract here
vetween Stearns, Henshaw, lurray and myself, ns I am expecting
ir. durray any day, snd I hope thaet you will see !ir. Henshaw
irmediately uvon receipt of this letter. Get him to sign a
coniract similsr in character {o the one already signed, and
send it down here for ir. ilurray's signature before hc leaves
tome.

Very truly yours,

r\? -fcw

T . -
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|
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ancho Ligsion of san Diego, according
Ly knovn a8 the Garretson property. dAg

ive us an accurate description of the
1 coastitute the socalled 5. Curderx

us the acreaze in the following ;?‘ Zs Co B}QCk:
Liills Building,
and lots 1 an in Sec. 17, Jan Francisco, Callf,.
My dezr llr, Black;
any rignts of way for conduit ox

e |

o5 Zranted o N Dieguito iutual Vater Company from Lake Hodges Angvoring yowr lottor of Soptambor 258k to iuxe idng,

OxXY TO disoerXr1id
r

ally throuzh th I cubalt the follouing:ie

- - \ ™ -~ " - -
LGS, wasSsud

ms lioe 12 Tho Sif: of the I of 5g0e 18, Te 15 Jl,ile 211 J.'i'-.}.:.: &0
San Diezo. : corag vme talton out in tho nclic OF e Se FONY By NOANS 0% rfas:'lp.
¥ o doodod thic lund to Ed Flotohor, tho dood boing Fecordca
Jone 8, 1919, lio U. Se patont hags Doon isomod. That worvlon
o0f tho lomd nocdcd by the Sam Dleguito Imiucl 'a2tor Company Io¥
=ouorTsir purposas or PiFibo-wi-vAy ais elvoady woon dooded o
the San Diogaito Imtnal Vator Companyd

0. 22 Totc L md 2, Sogtlon 103 Tno0 dE oX tho I-Dﬂ 0% 50Ce 93

v $ho 3% of SEY, tho 8% o2 5, Sho I of SWL of soce &, oll
in ? 11 S, R 2 B, comuonly Imotm @8 the Ielno proporty, LSUonco
of rocord in tho nmmo of Id Flotchor.

I, 3: Tho SR of tho K and the I of 8 of Ugge 20, T 10 5,
RS, comnonly Jnotm a4 the “eormo V. Stovens araperiy, SHRMUD
of rosord in the namo of C. 3. Counld. Thig coparty is now in

tho nomo of . S. Fonghnw Uy gonornl doed oyron 0. De J0R1d.

Tho INS of the HIY (oxzeopt the Jouth 12 acros theroof) of
S0Ce 8, ® 11 S, R 4 W: That »ortion of M of I o 0ce 8,
211 3, 24V, giving & mools and boundc doscriphion, also ine
oludinz tho 5% of tho SG of Soes 5, T 11 35, R 4 W, oonuonly
movm 25 tho Slznd property, ic in tho name of Ld Flotcher,
subjoot to a mortgapge of $5000. “hig i in tho form of 2 sist
doode

. Joe D3 Tho uE% of tho NE. of Section 9, tho HiE of iii. of ..0ce 10,
. all in ? 16 5, R 8 WV, camuonly laor aa the Nocluam nopoxty
gtando of rocord int ho numo of 'me Geo Homshaie

lloe 62 Tho B. of tho I, tho IR of SW;, tho SW, of Il , .0%e 7,
S PSS, R4V, cmoﬂy inovm os tho Vialohom proporiy, 1o In Who
nome of 0. J. Gould, and trancferrod o Th. e Honuhaw by dood.




2. /} f (

Uoe 7: Tho Ii:. of theo IX, Sece 21, T 12 S, R 2 E, comonly knovm
as tho southorland Dansito: dhis titlo shows of rocord oo
belny vocted in the Umnitod Jtatos Sovormmonts Thero ig, howevor,
a stono ontry covoringttho samo in tho nano of d Iotohor.

Jo. 83 4 noxtion of Lot 72, Ilancho Ex liission of Sam Diogo, comonly

' Imowm as the Garrotoon proPorty, now chows o rocord in’ tho nomo
of e Doasye. I havo a dood Lron (i« Donay for an undividod ono-
half intorest in ny cafe, exocounted June 2, 1914, but has not boon
rocorded for tho rcasom that thore is a noxt ~o of {'31,000 on
the proporty. Lre Tonghaw hags an omuity of /1 mtorooﬁ in this
rarrotson »roporty, subjoet to onoShal® of thioc mortzage, 15,500.

Joe O3 Tho oor:m'l otc description of the Je. Coxdor Srmith threo zeres io
as followus

7413 thoce picees and parcols of land scitunto and being
in tho .=2:ncho San Sormardo, as por the patont iosuoed by tho
United -tates of ‘moriea %o Inrio Smoolk, Ilovembor 17, 1874, of
recoxd in 3ook 2, nazo 462 of atonts, Jecords of San Diego County,
stato of Coliformia, boing that portion of land now ctanding of
rocord in tho none of Antoinotte . Snmith, in gaid lancho Son
Sermado, &5 por Deoody Hook 437, pagos 95 "and 04, and nore particu-
larly doseribod nu folloug:

‘Boginning at 2 point on tho woot gldo of a road from vhich
tho oh:h:mny in tho Silkos iouso boars north 27.:° wost, ocnd tho
swalt of o ouzar Loaf Hill on tho south sldo of tho Sormyxdo
2iver boars gouth 15° 200 lioocte. Sunningz thonoo gouruos truo
nagnotic variation 13° Bagt, (1) 5. 14° Voot 6 32/100 ohains to
gtalzo about ton foot L£xo tho north banl: o2 San Doynardo. ivor:
(2) llorth 76° 'est, 5 16/100 chainoc to a sotake: (3) lorth lae
sast 6 52/100 choing; (4) .outh 76° Bact 3 16/100 chains to
placc of zinninz,.

"Algo tho roal wroporty adjoining the abovo doscribad land
bounded anl doscoribod as follows:

"Boginning at tho gamo point vhiich 1o tho Horthoavt commor
of tho above described land, and thonco courscc truc magnotic varin-
tiom 13° nast, (1) lorth 14° Dagt 1.117/800 chainp; (2) North
76° Vost 3 16/100 chaings (5) South 14° Vost 1 117/200 chainos
() south 76° Daot 3 16/100 ohaino o point of boginiiing,

".1lso tho recl mroporty adjoining tho above deseribod land
sounded and dooeribed as followo:

"Tho lorth half (IF:) of tho omo acro tract adjoining on tho
north tho two (2) norc troct doseribed in o dood fron lomus Sikes
$0 P. e Orchan, doted Jane 16, 1870, Tho said ono acro troot
boinz moro znrtionlarly doseribed as follous, to-uit:

"Bom.'nnina at tho como point, as tho boginning montionod
in dood from Zenus Siltos to L. Ae Grohom, doatod Joawrzry 10,
1876, to-wit: tho lloxthoaot cornor of saild two nero tract oo
docoribod in unid dood, and thoneo comxson 'bruo n._:gaotio
voriotion 15° Bagt (1) Uorth 14° Last 3 17 /10U ehalno; (2) lorth
76° Tost 3 16/100 choinp; (3) uouth 14° tlost 3 17/100 cﬂminﬂ %0
Nortizmot cormor or two anore lot; South 76° Dast 3 16/100 chaing
to tho placo of hoginning, oontai...mm in all 3 cexros, norc or
loog. ™

Tho floodaxe rizhto of tho S. Cardor Smith tronsfor ¥o o
San Diegulto Iutunl Vator Company are as followw:

Boing that portion of lond doseribed in tho deocds ol Illlon
A. Schollenborz to intoinoctto 3. Smith in ooid Nancho Sam lozranedo
rocoxdod in ook of Deods 437, papgos 93 and 94:

Bogimning ot tho IN7 cornor of tho proporty doseribed in the abovo
nentionod dood;

Thoneo alonz the Voot lino of soid property S 14° 23" U/, G624 et
(rocord S 14° 17 0,48 clminn) %o the 3517 cornor of said
pTONCYrtTe

Thonce 2lonz tho Jouth line & 76° 22' B 211.0 foot (recoxd S
B 35,16 choing) 0 tho SE cormor of gaid proporty, *iloaao a
oomont monunont on tho Vest line of County ni Fwny booxrs
S 14° 10" U 0,6 Zoote.

Thonoo along tho East lino of saild propoxty Il 14° 10* I (rocoxd
II JA° E} 430 foote.

Thoneo Il 33° 43" W 10346 foote
Thonoo I 60° 10' W 2e¢d foote

Thongco I 16° 58% 7 106.1 foot, o a point on the lorth lino of

Thonoo II 76° 82' U/ (xocord I 76° 17) 6.0 foot to tho point o
boginning, gontaining 3;.. agIroSe

Tho above is a dosoription of tho land lylng bolow the 515
contour, Tho boot way ganoribo tho balange of the land above
tho 315 contour, X boliovo mould bo to doscribe tho vhole traet
of land and my, "Bxoo wtmg thoroﬁ'm tho above dosceriptlon”.




I om holding the nap aad a 00pJ of thip lottox fox
"am' future roifbreneo in Jom Diowe shall I vond tho map up

to yow, or hold 1t hore until you como to Sanr Diogo azalnd

Yowrs vory tmly,

--

L] \J1 .*\

T B T o ST S Y e

October 17, 19019

Ir. Percy C. Blaclz,
C/o Henshew, Dlack - Coldborg,
son Francisco, Celifornie.

Ly dear 1Ir. Black:

f;ttmnheﬂ ho:f:o Lo is & complete sct of
riparion right mans ivom the ocean to /ernors
Dam, together with n*unbcr:; , Neme from whom pur -
¢hesed, and erenze, 21l of which ie chovin on
gseid mps, ceoverins itne riper 1'1; ri hits aequire
h:' Chiarlas Toremon and later twransferred b;" ced

LJ - N “ - -l - A - e ! ' “ - - -'.u
die ‘O‘ 1 bﬂﬂ.!‘leb . O‘_‘@I.'h_u_‘ b dJa iiw 8 : 3 e U l. AP j 3 44
. . e gt e ans @ " 'S P . e - u g of. - on '
: i | vE-"L 101 < P TR B! 101 ;JL-TJ £1V10 4.: 3G I L 1Ll 1:'.) J'_‘. Ll

‘ v |

Lorers dam vioro asiterards U ._.1.., ‘ar=od o
Me Go Henshovs.

This vrensisr coveras, raugnly, fron

L .- -: 4-/ p -‘ " - "N -4 Y - ~ .- .- q- -

ong tiird ©o o0a0 nxalf of 211 tao ‘..L-A:....J‘...- PL T

of diversion !‘:5.“?'1’* agoncent o bmild Jerners
dam, oa the San Luis oy river.

)
o conplete state *'1011‘[; of the lande purcnesed, osiv-
ing nwmocors corresvonding Wit Tho
identific ‘am::., f.m~. sghowine whether the snid
1lsnds hoeve been re-530ld cid tiie rizshils oif diver-
gion to build liarTners dam "mc ined, as well 2o
tho lands still.ovmed, Irom wiicih whe Yipcriuh
rights of diversion rivinge c\.n::cz.u V0o build
liarners dam neve nol yotu veen divoarceed, but
ghonld ho.

I vill, in ¢ subssaucat ietbter, fwrn

I will also pive you & 1lis ®
riparian lands not yet aequircu. TRID QUPLLOS
to the Ssnte Yoobel Iliver oo well.

4
v

ALl m mrion richtc givinr- consent
build Varners dom and “&no dom, chould be coil=
contrated into ono ovmer chin and c‘r\c‘"of‘* un, SO0
that thero would be no delay in traacfor wien B



gele of the Voleon gyotom telzes nloce, which I
boliove will be in the vory noar 2utivre,

I am sondine & cony of this lotter o
lir, llenghaw, aslking hinm to stete whether he de-
sires everything in his neme or whother ho thinio
it night bo edviceble to put it in tho nume 0r &
Trunt Comneny subject %o l3. ienshaw'c order,

Yours very truly,

™e
A
-l o

fon
ce VIGH
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F.W,. MENSHAW =
= C.BLACK
JACOD OOLDBLCRO LAW OFrricCES

HENSHAW,BLACK AND GOLDBERG

MILLS BUILDING
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

TELEPHONE DOQUOLAS 1272

. Liovember

. an | : Tonth
Nov. Lth, 19l9. : liineteoon
llineteen

col. Eqd. ?le*c\er, y |
:1ntuye lu". lir, P C. Blacl:,
S&n Ddiego, Cal. Henchaw, Black & Goldlxrg,

Idlls Buvilding,
van Mancingeo.

fhe nap of riparian lands on San lLuis Rey Hiver arrived My dear Lr. Bloelks
scveral days afno. Is Kin: geltin: read; Tor r.e the other naps

=207ins riparian lands on Sania Ys:ivel and Pwuw? I do ..ot suppose i Angwering yours of the 8th, T zeimowledpe .
you ave hid Line as et to work up the llt: 0 ripurian rints receipt of the Honshaw doedsz. *“e deed 4o the
wiin e names of owners, wutl would like iolhiuve the sane at us county For the right of wey will be psut on record

early a dute as convenlently possivle “or you. today, o= well as the deed to the 13.24 agres.

Thalg you Tor itke opinion of Cruiucih wiich Inuve read I will have the viperian right spreement
ik 1ntercss, alllivurn Nave had oo tie 1o pgive it ‘any ithourht. put on rccord, gndi the certifiesnte of title furnished,
Do rou wish nhis letter retiirneid Jor JQJ_ Tiles. By the way showing the property free snd clear of encumtronce,
Stearns hic never send jie an anended apre=ient to ue sifpuaed oy the . subjeet to iir, Henshew's right oi diversion.
riparian omers on tince S« Die o niver, fron w.iech fact 1 oassuie
tils I::LLJ > % SeLS ciren -or lOC«.LllJ'. 1.._,' 02'&1:,' pulgose in un.el- The usual waY ic for lr. Henchsw to “urnish
vdonin:: thic Jact ics o lev roa ey vaat law not overlookin: +he ) me with & certiiicate of title, chowing the property

- g -

et .Cl conveyed free and clear of emcumbraunce &s well, bub
ae there is & morigage on the enlire ranch, mill you
Iriciovszed plexwsze find two deeas frou ixr. Henshaw ana wife, please draw up a letter for Lr, Henshaw to sign

STuperly si:ned 2id scknovled ed; one <0 Tiie Grossuviic CO}'.H{.I'.;,' 53 9§ and mail to me, thet 1t is hie Obll{_':ﬂt.‘_on to esee
¢ Lo Taf TouRITy Tor Toaf purposes. “hese ;,'0“ ; i..;.’ recora with thot the title to the property ie free and cleer of
et conveymnce of water ri-.i.e ‘ron the Grussmont Loligely to : encumbrsnce, and that he ohligates himcelf, within

HEenToT. | - ¥ive years irom dste, to clear the title, 50 thet
- . . | - the property is free ani cleer in the name of the

I'r. zdlens..aw has nuet et refurned,vut is espected s.iiis Grossmont Fark Company, for it is understood beotween
weel. ''e exsect to et To work upon your a;rew:ent as scen of he ° lirs Henshaw and nyself, that he furnishees his land
re.n2rng. ¥ &I exteruv.ely plensed <0 itnow that sOUu Aila nNe Lre free and clesy of anlunbr&r;ce’ sna 1 furnlch nYy
retsin “Si ELnaY

s.eT on tils naltter. rights free &nd clear of encuwmbrance.

1 siave Dot & aln nenctioned ny vrotker to you, tut Loue ' I have not forgotten vour brother, &nd there
seu *vill not forget hin. S5.0rtly alter 1y i1eturn froir “he Sou+h he is & pogsibility of something developing at eén cerly
t00x z lergorary jou with o surverins pwriy in order to wve doins date.

uoLardinv the Senta Yeabel-Pamo map, will say
WIlh very Xind reprards, I oanw that both la, Ximg and the dravghtsman sre vositive thutd
‘ thics wee forwarded to yon in the same roll 1nc]uling
Very truly yours, : Sen Iuie Rey, and I am afraid that vou have not thoroly
) - | 4l examined the maps that were forwarded to voue, IT tho
Jé /j(a of i : sSanta Ysabel=lamo map is not included, kindly wire me
at my oxpense, and it will be Torwarded imrmedictoly.

¢l
R

-

N

3
(¢)
L




Have been out with the Highway Commission
for a few days, end have beeon snowed under with work
but I hopo to eateh np thie week on the lict of
riparien ownors.

I wlll have 2 price from the Sounthern
Gueranty Company within & few days for the cost of
their aertirlicnte,
Yours very truly,

) -
:"a ]" :I-l‘ﬂ




Soptorbex
16
1920

id".T.‘. 1). 0. BhOk.
e/o Hemshaw & BLleclk,
3ills Bullding,

So1l FranciscO.

ily dety Blaox:

The Uarnest oroperty is in the name cf
Williom G. Honchuw, &and certificate of title vill
be ready sometime next wesk, and forvardad TC YOT.

3

Regardiny; the shone entrles:

The % of the SW& and the W of tho SE=, Sectlon 13,
Tormship 13, 5.R.3 ¥, totaling 160 zores was filed on
by Wme Ge Honghew ond stands in his neme, end we have
been peying texes on 1T cince 1918.

Regerding Lov 5, .Fractional Section 8, Lots. 1 2nd 2, and
the ii= of the IW; of fractionsl Section 17, all in
fownchip 13, S R 2 W, S.Buie, & small partion in the
Loke  Hodgee resorvoir -site, togother with the SE:

of the SW+ of Secction 22, Twpe 12, S K 2 L, SeBelie =

40 acres, & smell portion in the Sutherlend rescrvolr
site, also tho HF: T the Heliey, Section 21, Twpe 12
SeRe 2 Ee SeBelfe, a small portion within the sutherlend
regorvolr site, 2lso the SE% of the SW%, the SW:: of the
SB%, snd SEZ of the SEZ, of Scction 283 the SW; of the
SWi-+ of Section 27, 2ll in Twpe 12 S R 2 €, totaling

160 seres, & small portion of which is in the Suthexrlend

rosorvoir gite. - R

17111 say that the above were filed on'by other
jndividuels who had not exhausted theoir filing ripghts. ‘ 1
?inel approvel has not yot besn socured, btut thiru an
arrangoment ‘with lLue ‘Henchaw, I was w0 got all these
£1lings of govermment land, and in considoration of so
doiny lire Honchaw was to heve deeded to him The lands
vithin the reservoir site, free of any additional costs
and vere to ecach own once=helf the lands outside the

£ reservolr site. Thero con be no transfer of thosce
properties until Lfinally approvod and & patont lsoued.
jhen that ic done, we should have an engineer detormine

the legal desccription of the lunds to be deedod fox



rage Two/

resexrvoir pwrpoesos, and a deed for same will be Lorth-
coming to lir, Honshaw, togother with a deod to an
wndivided one-=half interest to the lundo.outslde the
rosorvoir siteo.

Rogoxrding the M of the INE: of Seotion
21, Tupe 12, S.-R. 2 E., 40 2oros, this comprises the
Sutherland  damsite, and vhich I got from tho goveornmont
thyu my noit having exhausted my rights. Tho finsl
cortificate hae been issuwed, but not the patent. I
bolieve I can now legally trarncior nmy rights after
the final: ocrtificato hes been issued. IT 1% meets
viith yowm spoyroval, I will immediaively hEVu iir o Xing
snrvey the damsite. the necessary lands in connection
thereto arowmd the ﬂtnrite,iﬂm'carotdko“'f housc, cte.
snd deed same to Ime Ge heonchaw, also an undivided
one~half interest in the bealunce of the lends not
needod Ifor roHclvoil LUIrLOSGH. ;

he Lollovding is o 1lici or the lund which
vias Soripied by e Henshaw, anpi is now in hie nome:

The NE# of theSEZ of Seotion 15, Twpe 13, Se Re 3 Ve,
40 aocren: - .

"he SE-:‘; ox ‘the HB: ol Section 1(). m""P. 15 1). Re @ W,
SeBelie = 40 acres was seripted by lire Fonshaw and 1&0
propexty is in his name, exgepting that portion whieh
lies below the 815 ft. contour, and vhich ]1£1£' beon
deeded to the San Diegulto ilutual later Cornvany.

A gopy of this letter has heen sent to ir.
Lreanor, and on his instructions, o0r yours, & swveyling
party will immodiately proceed vith a survey of the
Sutherlaend demgite, and tho proncrty doeded as above
outlined. -

Anything further I ean boe of assisbance, let
me know,
Yours wvory truly,




F. W, HENSHAW
P.C.BLACK

X
LAW OFFICES
HENSHAW,BLACK AND GOLDBERG

MILLS BUILDING
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

TELEPHONE DOUGLAS 1272

Oct. Gth, 1920.
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in angwer to yours of Jept. loth I want to give
-y ey e n y o 1Y . We A ey qe 2 ¥ " ~ . - de » =
rou all the informaition I ave in refercnce o stone entries

i

- - 1 R .® 4~ . - oY 1w ~ 1 - 452 5 . / P

in order taat we nmay ully complete this record. ‘0r con-

- - s - £, - - - . - ~1 v 1 3 -
eni=nce 1 am roine to refer to the index map mede up by lees
"3 < vy e g - y 4 S . . ’ : - .
wa & LA - ke aa .'\‘:‘.'. -EE-.‘.U*:": ‘J-r u.':. - - :u-:---; ‘.Ln'.l rl:. 2.80 \.}r GR 1 ..l.: : :‘J:ll:
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. 5N S e B ’ ~-w v T 4 Y, "y 3 { ¥ - 3
antries 1in or near the Carroll Dam Si

b

te are designated vy the
.-y . A1 Fon A |
Nig} of the Sk}

index nuroers 15 and 56. No. 135 covers the

f Section 13, T 13 S, R. & 7. and 51 of the 15} of Section
I8, T 15 8, B 2 Wi Our records snow thit the above nroperty
in 3ection 13 stands

e
o)
ln the name of . G. Henshaw; that that
n in the United States as

LS i

No. OC covers tne fellowing land: N of the SR
% 0of itne S} of Section 13, 7. 13 8, R 3 W; which you
aavise ::1s0 stands 1n the naae of im. G. Henshawr. No. 56

*
also includes Lot 5, in fractional Section. 8, Lots Nus. 1 and
2 and the I of the R of fractiurnal Section 17, T. 13 8, R.
2 W. According to your letter this land was entered by other
sersons walch entry nas not yet been proved and for that reason
will :ave Lo be left out of consideration at this time. As
0 tne other properties referred to in the secoad group in
your said letter we find the following.

Helther the rmap nor our record shows any propertiy
in Section 229, T.12 §, R 2 . Nor in the g of tho - of Sec.
21, T. 12 5, R. 2 B, Both ocur record and map shows the WH of
e litg of Section 21, T 12 §, R. 2 E; but we have no history

*c0”. Can you give ugs any information in refercoence thnereto%
lleitner LRe map G0r our records show any title
in the 31§ of the 53"%, S of the 30z and 3813 of the Slz of
Section 22, T. 12 5, R 2 K] both thereo® show NI of the Nig}

5
-

of Section 26, **hicni 1s & part of the Booth proporty.

: LY . . v . v " ’ i . . . | . .‘. . . .
Heltna e nap no¥Y OUr recorads olnow a 1y Ll tle
. g ¥ p { be ~~ o . r . o nr "y L ] Ly h ] 1. \ p. Ya
17 2L ’ -‘::_' \J 231CS ) t“‘_' 4 I o ;,; ’ - 0 l') ), Il e Jde J\-ll Yo S0V
g . . nyry = 1 P 1 - - e -
- 4 Lr - { l - .: ‘qu.tC.l ;J: ,:J(:; 1‘.;'.

It 1z very provable that thcseproperties werec
never lizted “or the reagon <hnatl as stated in your letter we
nad no $itle thereto. ILces 18 not yet in condition to consult
vith vut I Know that he never was clear on the so=called stone
'

'

.
-
.
LS

nitry and geript lands. As e nmavtor of fact 1 have nothing showing
aN 4 TeE ol - 1 rsmivd 1 473 } v v ~ 4 v ' ' 4 ] ) ISP . st 0 . ¥ - .
séo s b 4 -L:J o e c-oi\.l ‘.fl o oy -k v (: lil}’o | r ‘}ibl~1 Ltlld’ 1)'-1 uJ.C?IlU.r t.l‘u‘bﬂjat.l.on t}l(!z l}to .
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Aprdil 65, 1922,

ire. 24 Cs Hlaeok,

1 _738 s 18 Ss-

- reawmae =i
N " Tyey 3

D...r.. -'1‘1:}015‘80.

R — e ol B = po= .._ - o o & - .
iz are 17 ing Vo locate Certificuate of Title

V- ‘ ' -h", ‘,-.’-_-1 - . - & * - - - - €
e @UUYZ @nTerin: tho Bernardo Raneh

, ipn order to

conns +a " N Mmoot 4 % 2
12lets the neow asrigage on the ra

3

ch. The Bank of
iartinoc scays it does not have the certificato, and

&5 She last rocord we have of it is your receipt, we

are wriving vo asz you if you have it, to please forward
it o this office =0 that we may have it brousht down

&

vO ‘i:‘tO.

“"hantine von 3 arls 4
‘nanging you in advance for your attention

o2 PLIZCIER COMPRANY

-

]

B e—y -'wm- "'-“"'-‘._ Lt S W

P ] T

- EPST e tew

F.W.HENSHAW
PC.BLACK
LAW OFFICES -

HENSHAW aAno BLACK

h,) MILLS BUILDING (-,

SAN FRANCISCO,CALIFORNIA
TELEPHONE DOUGLAS 1272

April 15, 1922.

Col, Ed. Fletcher,
Tletcher Bldg.,
San Diego, Calif.

Dear Colonel:

since receipt of yours of the 5th instant
in relation to certificate of title No. 40392, Bernardo
Ranch, we have made an exhaustive search both in this
office and in Mr. Lees' files. We do not fins such
certificate nor any evidence that we have ever had the
same and Yr. Lees is quite clear in his recollection that
this certificate was always at the Banlk of Martinez and

that we have never had the same.

I do not assume that a new certificate

will cost very much more, 1if any, than a continuation;
but if I am responsible I do not desire to shirk the

g with kind regards, I am
very trulx yours,
D0s 47774
PCB

MW
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F.W. HENS MAW
_ P C BLACK

LAW OFFICES

HENSHAW aAno BLACK
MILLS BUILDING

SAN FRANCISCO,CALIFORNIA
TELEPHONE DOUGLAS 1272

Aauge 1llth, 1922,

Col. Ed. Fletcher,
#letcher Blag.,
San Diggo, Calif.

Dear Colonel:
In re Live Oak Property:

Some time ago when Will Lees and I were
in San Diego you advised us that Mr. Crouch had been
employed to straighten out the title to the so-called
Live VUak Property and if my memnory be not at fault
you stirred Crouch up about it while we were taere.
if you will remember this was the 1200 acres in the
Pomo Reservoir Site which was acquired by tax title.
Will you vlease advise us whether or not this title
has ever Ybeen perfected.

, The description that we have on our
files is as follows:

The West half of Section fourteen (14);
the West half of the vouthwest uarter: Northwest wuarter;
southwest yuarter of the liortheast Luarter; coutheast wuarter
of the Northeast quarter:North half of the bouthegst_wuantqgj
Jdortheast -wuarter of the Southwest uarter of Séction twentys
hzﬁzgé;‘dest nalf of the Northwest wuarter; Southeast Luarter
of the Horth.-est wuarter;Northwest Guarter of the Southwest
waarter of Section twenty six (26);the wvoutheast yuarter of
the Northeast Juarter; the North half of the southwest wuarter:
Lorth half of the Northeast . uarter; the Southwest uarter of
the Northeast (uarter; Southeastyuarter of the Northwest
wuarter of Section twenty seven (27); a2ll in township twelve
(12) couth, Range one (1 Zast, S.B.M. {The Last half of the
Southeost . uarter of Section eleven (11 ; the Northwest wuarter
of thc “outhwest _uarter of Section twelve,Township thirteen (13)
South, Lange One(l) West, S.B.l., the Northeast wuarter of the
Hortheast wuarter; the ~outh helf of the liortheast uarter; the
Northuest quarter of the uoutheast waarter of Section thirteen
(13) 21l in Township thirteen South, Range two East.S.B.Hi)

On one of my visits to San Diego while
checking with Lr. &Ling we could find no warrant for including
that portion of the property inclosed in brackets. lir. Lees
in the first instance obtained the destription from your
office in Uctober, 1919. Can you check up and tell us 4\

v

L M-

g |

Page 2.

whether the vnroperty in brackets should be included in tae
socalled L.ive Quk property.

\lfe are making this inguiry of you Tor thcb
reason that lr. Lees and 1 have been requeste@hto ﬁa“3'w7
up proper descriptions to go into a deed from r. llenshay
to the San Diego Vater Company.

Very truly yours,

(k7




} A FW. HENSMHAW
FC.ODLACK
' LAW OFFICES

. HENSHAW Anp BLACK
MILLS BUILDING

SAN FRANCISCO,CALIFORNIA
TELEPHONE DOUGLAS 1272

august 1G, 1922

sept. 20th, 1927,
| Ro: Live Oak 2wnerty

¥ - 3 - - ‘-I"I E~o i]] PURRT ¢ IS
ol e e Co .41303... T s+ ol os :'1' o ’
= - rac Ol EeY {7
tiills Building, Gan Niama :,‘*‘l’
€ e L - - st Lhsg LG J". .
~an franecisco, Calif, et
- v dear lir. King:
'y doar Blaclk: =

. o . FPlecse find inclioced descriution of o

answering yours of the 11lth, will say that to o into deed from ienchav toc S0 Dicro (ountsy imtas y

;T.r. C;‘o:{ch did straighton out the title, to tho so-called and also in the bond morirare e e
Live Oak proporty and suit was brought in the Suporior

Cowrt aganinst the county in Decomber, 192C and Judgment Puveel 12. L. Cordery Srmit £ov e
mis gecured and the titlo cleared. ' has been conveyed to San Diepuito lutusl wober Comnonyi ot 1e
. v v L) e s s belil & s e - e W wa = ' Vs S - .f"' [ ] C e 3
3 I om oo informed by Col. Figtehicry ~o tld e 1 a h s
- ‘e settled a 2300 tax bill with the county from the deserintion. : N R MR
=or %100000 -
= ) e = /111 vou not Xindly comna 33 sgerintions
. The ~ast 11‘311‘ of the Southoast «uarter of in order thot we mov be reassnablyv svve bhod tr 1otk
~ection 1%; .tIIO Gdorvawmest wuarter of the .outhwest nerfect in these :v;‘.?}*r;wr;;"p..f;, I vou hove 3 ) s
Aaartor of iection Twolve, Townrhip 13 South, lange | ewani T i deaeniztions won w1l Plad wawhbdfs hotes . -
1 Jost; ulso the ilorthoist .unurter of the liorthoast e oo s I Y S Ty :
S N e ey s s = -5 i . VLR i e . e b - - - o Vaated 4l - - 2 C Lehta : i ® La =i - L o
-_u}u ter; the south half{ of the llortheast .narter SetRo Comrany. iost of the certifTiont re witli thesoud ™
and vne lortnwest .uartor of the Southeast .narter of el . c 2 ith it

—ectlion 13, Townchin 17, .. Z:pge 2 oot ic proo rty
located in Zzmona valley and has nothing whatcoover to We ho C d all of ¢ sexriztion:
do witnz Lhe ’amo dam. It is property that camo with 6. Parebl 8w il AEa et it one Ghite Ines G Sy RS L arans

4 Lis QU

the Live Oak Uomuny, however, and wis acquired when I has neretofore been compared with you. The certifientes

surchaged for (v, Henchaw the bomds of the Linda Viesta "01n;_; R e e e e e . o e

Irrigation Jictrict and bou:ht up the proporty of the tnat reason we Bove no absolutely Authentit Gescrintion et

district. viliich to malie co MAT1E0Ne R LRI i =
I have ordered a continuation of the certificato Ty e SR v O R 3

ghowin.: the property freoc 2nd cleoar of encumbrances, and Sl TREY SR TARRRL LR B

honso ©o have it out in a fow dayo.

Towrs very truly,

- ory . —— -

i odanid s

ce~ 'ro Eonchawm
e LOOD
re TrOanorT




74 e DL AT g 2t T W
E R T

T g
TP\ Sty "2 M
¥ i L
| ® 4 ‘e .
, v s Ttk e B Loy
[* L . - o
ﬂ"“"..
2

TR R
S
-

- y -y 4
St e
AR € s

Ootober 14, 1922 g S

-
O

e

}r s

L._
L '!'..”./-.
T S astTiNTS

. @ Fm!‘?—?? :? ‘K:'_"}.,' ;-‘-:“" .r":"-" o~ .. : = nd M . _I:. .
o 1Iills Building, : NG 8
I . san Francisco, Calif. s Qg
| .

13
LI S A S

Viadd

I;‘f doary ILir. Bluc]::

Answering your letter of Soptembexr 28th rogarding g
the dosoription of the yrovertios to go into the deed from - - - = SRR
Henshaw to the San Diego Cownty VWatexr Company. G x‘%]

e W
AU s ST £

I rogret the deluy in getting you this informatiom, &

but I vas out of torm vhen your lsttor ceme and the Pitle -« . = ,-,»,,i":.:
Company did not have the cortificates in very good shape for -~ : SRR
checking at the first triel, however, we havs gome thyough . = —ons
the doscriptions very carofully and make tho following suggest-- Srearc,
ions. Ne— PR T 1,':'1 v‘:i}ﬁ.:a

.
1‘:!
(
. 1Y BN -
.f 7 tz)vx
R
SA0 LSS L He e

' Vw B 4
\{f‘_“.?:,:.

PARCEL ONE

I ™
(3 % Y

“h g X LS r
f‘lb"n‘-.l. o4

AR

pase two, paragraph four, socond from the last lime
in the description "thence glong said road (ecall ozittod) 70 dege - -

Past 5323 foet's This sihould be Marth or South but T am - = famtemiy
anable to supply ials infornatlon as the certificate is in .. = = ies
san Francisco. g e

PARCEL EIGAT | e T
Tho second line - the word "of" was insortod before = =

miiio Southrost®, but should not have been. Tho doccription iUt

ghould road as follows according to the certificate "that 'nor,_,,,‘-_j-;--;__;‘..__\:_,.l;i_..:._f_-.‘-'{
tion of the Southeast quartor of the INorthwost quarter and the: -

Southuost cuarter of tihe llorthcast quarber of Jectlon 357, otee =

PARCEL RINE

' _ This description is unquoostlonably corroet dut T = =
want to call your attention to the faoct that the Volcan Forty . -
. Acros vhich is the liorthoast quartor of the Southeast quarter
of soction 23, Township 12 South, Rmnge 1 Bast, SeBell U s
includod in the certificate of the Live Cak Property end is ..
not included in your descriptions I do mot bolievo it shoumid

bo unlocs the Voloam has deodod this to Ilre Homshawe @ . ¢

PARCEL ELEVEN

— i Line two, second word, "and" should be "of", Tha i
| desoription should read"(a) Lot Four (4) and the. Southuest. £

Ty




qmr'tor of. tho Northwest quartor of Soctlon Four (4)sv
PARCEL TVELVE 53 :

The Store Threo Acros 'ma not baen conveyed- ‘t;o tho 2
San Dieguito !utual Vateor Company so far as thoe Titlo Companlos
here have ony information, T think possibly thore wac a mis-
understanding and that Colonol L‘letohor Intoended to call atten- .
tion to the faet that a small parcel of land, apwroximantely one
acre out of Parcel 35, was convoyed to the San Diecuito mutual =
Tater Company for use ‘ag a nlace to hulld the residence of the
rosident cingiunocr of the company, This was on the Cablo

proporty on tho Syndiaato Tenis,

PARCEL THIRTEEN

Line four of ljotes «d Zouvnds "Cornod ic. 4" gunould
bo “Corner lio. 57, The call should read "thence Hortheasterly . = 0 i@
along tho Fasterly boundary line of sald Roncho lorth 12f dege = - i =
East 10, ,609.0 foet to Corner ijo. 5 of sald Rancgho;™ L Pt

Lino ninotoenn - the call should be "thence aouth 4'1
doge 58 Wost 20143". It should not be .03.

Lino twenty-six - tho call should be "tlence lorth 67
doZe 21" Vest 26945 foebtv. 57 degs is in error.

In tho 01009“011 irom tiip parcol, line ten of donori t.[on A
8hould read "pofat in the Hortherly line of said County le»}mayﬂ
Tho word "E‘.aﬁterl;y” probably corrcsponds with the des orlpulon 2
vou have but waa originally in error. \

PARCEL SIXTEE

There should be an oxception from this parcel on m:lch
you evidently did not have information at the time or witing
“the dced. I sm incloging a description of thic exception, .

.

PARCEL THIRTV-OIE

The Pioo nroperty certificate shows the sttached doaorip-
tion vhich you vill note Includes more land than is shown in your ,
dcod, I have no doubt tha’ your doed isg correcet but T anm Binm].y et
calling your attention to the differonco between tho doaorlption gt
in your doed and 'that ghown in tho cer%lfioate.

PARCEL THIRTY=-FIVE

Parcel Thirty-fivo should have the exception wlﬁ.oh I
notod atovees . I am inclocinz a doscription of this oxoaptiono

-~ -

NS PRI

I would like very much to rotain the carbon cop o:f ‘Eh
dosoription of these parcels whioh you sent me if l.t moto w.lth*"--‘*"
your approval.
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Under soparate cover, [ am sending you a map of the
san Luis Rey Riparian lands on which tho original parools 88
vio Imow them are outlinod in colors. The blue print numbers
rofor to tho parcel numbers of the riparian search mado by the
1tlo Companye Tho names havo boon inseorted in tho colored

»
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outlinos showing the original ownerships. - :

In cheagking ovor these descriptions we found sevoral
placos where the property was incorrectly shown on the map.
Thooo vo have ocorrecitcd end I am sending you four copiss, with
the properties correctly delinecatod, which is all we have' at
prosonte. If you &hould need more, I shall be glad to set
anothor addition.

TG el

e P
.:..ti‘

doping to see you dorfn this way aghin soon, I am,

Yours very trdl.y,

wpal’ 13 ; iocP I s % § =Y e 1% 5 et N e ) s A ECO) “‘*'-"-3—‘4'-—41?-'- L =g s | S
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Desoription of Exception from Parcel 16

Excepting therefrom that portion thereof as granted
by Wm. G. Henshaw to the County of San Diego by deed dated
November 19, 1917 and recorded in Book 751, Page 11, of deeds,

described as follows:

A strip of land (known as the I. Irwin Tract) 50 feet
wide and lying 25 feet on either side of its center line, said

center line being described as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at a point on the west line of Section 23,

Township 13 South, Renge 3 West, Se. Be. I whence corner of

. Sections 14, 15, 22, end 23, Township 13 South, Range 3 ﬁest,

S.B.lYe bears lNorth O° 12' East 638.2 feet; thence Noz%h.68° 167
East 534.94 feet; thence along a 200 foot radlius curve left
198.15 feet; thence North 11° 30' Bast 12.17 feet; thence
along 150 foot radius curve right 208.13 feet; ﬁhence South
gge 00' East 415.41 feet: thence along 300 foot radius curve:

left 161.44 feet; thence North 60° 107 East 243,29 Teet to & point

on the North line of said Section 23 whence said corner of Sec- '

tions 14, 15, 22 and 23, Township 13 South, Range 3 West, Se B Mol in ul

bears North 89° 41' West 1549.3 feet.
Also exceptlng therefrom that portion thereof as

”ranted by Wm. G. Henshaw and Hetty T. Henshaw, his wife, %o ﬁha’ﬁ“””ia*fT
san Dieguito Mutual Water Company, & corporation, by deed datﬂ@;._;fgf- K

-~

Oct. 1, 1918, and recorded in book 770, page 74, of deeds,

described as follows:

A strip of land 26 feet in width, the center lime =
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shereof being coincident with the center line of'thé conduit

of the Second Party, as the same 1is now 1doated'and oonstfucted
upon the ground over and aoross those oértain parts of 1an\§.
particularly desoribed aa'follows:

The Northeast quar ter of Southeést quarter of Sec-
tion 13, Téwnship_la South, Rangé 3 West, S. Bse Me; the North-
west quarter of Southeast quarter and Horth half of Southwest
quarter of Section 13, Towmship 13 South, Range 3 West, S. B.‘ME;
and the North half of Northwest quarter of Section 23, Townéhiﬁ

13 South, Range 3 West, S. B. M.

-
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Dosnriptijm of Ploo ProEortx uaj_a_hown in Cortificate

llor thwoot querter of [lorthwest qwrier, Sccilon 8,'
North half of lartheast guarter, Southeast Quartor of Ilorthoast
quirtor, West half of Southecast quarter of Seetion 7, et half
of southeast cuwarter, Southwast gmrtor of Soufhes st quarter,
Tot 2, 3 and that portion of To% 4 of Saction 6 dooccribed as -
followms:

Commpnoing ot tho Southuest canoer of the southeast

quarter of Section 6; thence lorth 47° 523" Vest 19.60 chains

moro or less to Southeast line of Rencho Sarta leraarita Y Los’

Floros: thenece Iorth 47° 50' Rast along Southeast 1ine of sald
2pncho 16,0 cuains more or less %0 a point whore said Southeast
line of sald Rencho Iintorscets the division line between the

Southviest suartor end the Sontheast quarter of sald Sectlon;

thorco 3outh alonsg salid division line 26.0 chalrs more or less

to point of commencoment, all boing jn Tovmaship 11 South, 'Range.

4. "'."081'3, Se Be o
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m that port:l.on of tho North-;,_

.??{

Excepting therefro
n 1, Township 1,“

of Southwest
Be M., conveyed to Jan ]J:I.egu:!.to

South, Range 4 Weot, Se & f}...
a corporation, by deea. dated Deo-‘l,’{ﬁﬁf

west quarter

Mutual Water Company,

‘- I(

ember 16, 19@, and
rds of San pisgo County, Oalifornia more part:\.oular

'-%

Reco

described as :I!ollowsx | JH _ e R
L 7 S b2
EOPRAER i3 e by T

Beginning at & point from wh.toh the qm:’:tg‘:.'__'-.s;_‘.;-‘_,ﬂ;\_.

corner common b0 geid Section 1 and Seoti.on 2, Tovmshiﬁ.
,  Parge 4 West, S. eat

thence South 5° 13° East 372.0 :Eeet;
A7t East 13)._.0 feet; 'l:henoo North,B"; ‘151

14 south,
n76.72 feot;
thence North 84°
west 327.7 feot; ‘thence North

the point of beginninge.

Lot 3,
---------

quarter, Seatio ;]

! e - }"i' ,«-‘.
reoordod in Book 841, _Paga 83, o:E :Dem !s-;*,
s

‘.‘i‘“ N 2 3%,

e
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IXe Poa Co ..‘lr‘sCJ:,

i1ills Building,

san Franeisco, Calll, e Poray C. Dlaoi,
PRy 114110 Building,

Deaxr Sir: | TR san “roncloco, Golif,

1z, in his lotter to you of this Iy Goor Dloeze

date, f2iled to mention the fuct that he vms imelud- - © ' ' Inclonod 2ind Certificato 49044

ing in the ueparato puckage 2 cony of the search o? tho Sowthorn 2itle Guuranty Company, in the

of the Sem Lels Rey Riporian lands mada by tho e of '1llion G. Donohas, ohosins Zree o= on=-
)

southern 7Titlae aad Guvaranty Conpanye. You will

find a cony of thals scarch in the pockace.

ourbrancon ozeontine thio year's tomen, oll o2

sy otono antrics cronnd Sutorland Lon bolad

Yows vory trvly, it :_.f'_:f.-:-'.'l ' sha 0110 Qoot congouyr chovo g invel. mindly

108ra Tecointe I will sond tho deold o5 ©004

-

7e Be Shropshire. g ' T ot ite

- -

'ath LS LD b i Bndalitd
_!_“1_ J \O.. J
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F.W. HENS AW

PC.BLACK
LAW QFFICES

HENSHAW anp BLACK
MILLS BUILDING
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA
TELEPHONE DOUGLAS 1272

Nov. 23rd, 1922.

Tletcher,
Blcg .,
San Diego, Calif.

Ky dear Zdi=-

I beg leave to acknouledge receipt of
46844, touthern Title Guaranty Co. showing
ilenshaw to those portions of stone entiries
foot contour line.

In checking this matter up with lr. WVilliams
Chickgring and Cregory's office we find in the Engineer’
sort that the contemplated dam at sutherlend will be 21J0

sbove sea level. If thie be so your deed should have
to the 2140 foot conteour line. This matter has been
,-rea +to Kr. Treznor and vou will probably hear from him
in a day or so if he has not already communicatec with
“e base our firures on Linpencott's renort which pives
l :dtlon of stream bed and the maximwun denth oI water,
i0 elements added together make the 21350 feet.

I am zlso in receint of yours of the 22nd in
nce to discounting certain notes. I dicd not include
Champers in the list for the reason that this
;u-or"se. Under the circumstances I suggest
Fou consulL with Lr. Treanor in regard to any attempt
iiscount: that rnote. If you get satisfactory answers from
the parties to whom you nave written advise and 1
you forward the necessary papers, which will
: one, °“t1ufuCu10n of mortgage and two, instructions
to the trust company. You understand, of course, that all notes,
;cleaues, etc. will have to be depaolted with Ehu trust conpany,
wnieh now holés the bond money with instructions to deliver
upon receint for the account of the depositor of the amount
due plus interest accrucd to date of paymente.

Thanking you for your very prompt attention
of ticsc severzl matters, 1 am

Very truly yours,

3

cC to Er. Treanor

liovaembox
Bifteenth
192 %8

Hr,. Pe:.Co ﬁlﬂ-Ok
0ffice
can Tiego.:

I deny It.. Dlocks

I have prepared a deed to Wm. C. Henshow and
Mr3. Meteher md I inve signsd sene, and 1t will be
recorded %Sodoy, sovering she ©tone csnbriras, gald dead
dncluding ull 1&ﬂdG thet will be flooded to the top

gﬁuo‘:ra eind, rI.O 3"‘8&1,”'”5}&@1"?‘( RF1HR, alavetlon of
< < b

In a8éiliion iirse rictoher cad J have girnad the

ggreament giviane thie rignt Yo build and peintein hoth
Temo and Sutierland dems on the sayte Yssbel River es
'

L 9
-
-

proparad by you. T yweut this instrumend ciscked un with
the Cocudte Vo G0 seo st it doos nov coniliot with

our agrem-r-nt with t)lt..., oind 1T thera ic no con’lict

I will lnmediotaly forward game tvo i, Preanor Tor his
oné v, Stevens'? Bip;mttu'n, cnd their wivesn,

Yawrs siacarely,

EF t¥XLM

Hot reviowed
efter dictstion

e B4

?.




F.W. HENS HAW
. c BLACK

LAW OFFICES

HENSHAW aAano BLACK
MILLS BUILDING
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA
TELEPHONE DOUGLAS 1272

Colonel Zd Fletcher,
San Diego, Calif.

Daur Colonel:-

There has been considerable delay in execution
of deed by San Diego County Viater Company and the Vihitneys
to the Stete of California for highway purposes somewhat dus to

ths fact that when the deed first came to my desk I was too
busy to take it upe.

After it was executed I forwerded it to the Whitneys
and in due course received a letter from lr. Whitney's
Secretary in which he asked that we supply him with certain
information. In pursuance of your suggestion I added & clause
to the lease in the following language.

"This conveyance is made upon the expressed condition
and reservation that if seid highway be not constructed and
completed within from the date hereof 'then and in thet
event the lands herein conveyed and a8ll incidents thereto shall

revert to the grantors and be and become vested in them as
fully and completely as if this conveyance had not been made."

Mr. Whitney's secretary wishes to insert the time
limit in the deed before execution. He also suggests that the
condition that the 0ld highway should be left in tact and the
right of way transferred to the Syndicate Company should be taken
care o7 bexore the delivery of the deed. It had bsen my purpose
to get the deed exeucted in the form submitted delivered to you
and have you adjust these matters before delivery to the State
Highway Commission. Can you get a definite adjustment of the
two matters at an early date in order that I may be &ble to
advise Mr. %hitney?

Yery truly yours,

C/(l"(/’l/" P f“' 4
4

' s
CB /1B Ly SHecery

Novembor 7, 1923,

Mre Po Co Bl&Ok.
{ills Building,

ol\

an Francisce, Calif.,

Ky desr Percy:

Answering yourc of Octotor ACth, will say that
17 the work 1 not completed within tvo yesrs the deed is

null and void will be o. .

Regardlng the old highway being left intaet, this
is a matter which wid? I will take carc of in advance by

3 resolution passed by the Idard of Supervisors.
Please hurry this =orXk alony, and coblige

Yours sincaerely,
y




. e
shereof being coincident with the center line of the conduit M

/" of the Second Party, as the same is now located anm oonstructed_ ,,__‘,
upon the ground over and across those o;artain parts of land ,;
partioularly desoribed as.follows: :

i The Northeast quar ter of Southeést quarter of Seo-
tion 13, Tﬁwnship_ls South, Range‘ S West, S. Be Me; the North-
waest quarter of Southeast quarter and Horth half of Southwest i
quarter of Section 13, Townshlp 13 South, Range 3 West, S. B, .M.;; s
and the North half of Northwest quarter of Section 25, Townghip = .
13 South, Range 3 West, S. B. M. | PN .c;
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